
Team No. Player GP PTS PPG FG/FGA FG% 2P/2PA 2P% 3P/3PA 3P% FT/FTA FT% REB OR DR RPG
Hare Wood Hustle 16 Trent Johnson 7 214 30.6 78/169 46.2 49/91 53.8 29/78 37.2 29/34 85 72 6 66 10.29
Kondors 12 Lucas Sposato 10 275 27.5 100/205 48.8 66/110 60 34/95 35.8 41/49 84 80 22 58 8.00
Cedar 9 Joshua Dikau 6 150 25.0 56/118 47.5 51/98 52.0 5/20 25.0 33/48 69 76 12 64 12.67
Trashers 28 Jake Hayton 9 224 24.9 100/176 56.8 90/145 62.1 10/31 32.3 14/27 52 97 32 65 10.78
Cedar 15 Harrison Stupich 9 220 24.4 74/174 42.5 36/62 58.1 38/112 33.9 34/40 85 71 4 67 7.89
KingsMen 24 Stefan Siemiatkowski 8 190 23.8 74/165 44.8 57/106 53.8 17/59 28.8 25/27 93 47 15 32 5.88
Kondors 11 Kevin Framton 9 201 22.3 74/143 51.7 49/83 59 25/60 41.7 28/38 74 83 23 60 9.22
Splashdown 74 Sean Corcoran 10 214 21.4 77/168 45.8 34/63 54.0 43/105 41.0 17/24 71 46 11 35 4.60
The Dubs 13 Ethan Vichert 8 155 19.4 61/147 41.5 34/71 47.9 27/76 35.5 6/8 75 40 9 31 5.00
KingsMen 17 Scott Taylor 7 130 18.6 46/125 37 26/56 46.4 20/69 29.0 18/31 58 18 7 11 2.57
Tune Squad 8 Lamont Woods 9 166 18.4 65/160 40.6 35/86 40.7 30/74 40.5 6/11 55 115 20 95 12.78
Splashdown 0 Jacob Thom 9 165 18.3 63/140 45 32/47 68.1 31/93 33.3 8/11 73 91 19 72 10.11
Hare Wood Hustle 55 Parker Moscrip 9 155 17.2 62/155 40 41/88 46.6 21/67 31.3 10/15 67 88 28 60 9.78
Hare Wood Hustle 14 Caleb Kotai 8 137 17.1 50/124 40.3 21/39 53.8 29/85 34.1 8/14 57 32 7 25 4.00
Tune Squad 12 Tyler Anderson 2 34 17 17/34 50 17/29 58.6 0/5 0.0 0/0 0 15 2 13 7.50
The Dubs 5 Kevin Taylor 7 117 16.7 40/109 36.7 19/46 41.3 21/63 33.3 16/28 57 33 4 29 4.71
Splashdown 14 Jason Fortin 10 167 16.7 67/117 57.3 64/106 60.4 3/11 27.3 30/44 68 70 29 41 7.00
KingsMen 1 Gary Gladstone 9 150 16.7 51/137 37.2 6/17 35.3 45/120 37.5 3/4 75 36 7 29 4.00
Tune Squad 0 Trae Morrison 8 131 16.4 42/93 45.2 18/26 69.2 24/67 35.8 23/28 82 25 1 24 3.13
The Dubs 47 Christos Vassilopolous 8 130 16.2 50/125 40 40/82 48.8 10/43 23.3 20/30 67 31 10 21 3.88
KingsMen 15 Devin Cvitanovich 6 94 15.7 39/85 45.9 34/60 56.7 5/25 20.0 11/17 65 45 14 31 7.50
Tune Squad 2 Zack MacKay 8 114 14.2 46/95 48.4 29/41 70.7 17/54 31.5 5/10 50 39 7 32 4.88
Kondors 8 Andrew Dunbar 10 142 14.2 60/125 48 50/96 52.1 10/29 34.5 12/15 80 59 14 45 5.90
Tune Squad 13 Ben Sijpheer 7 98 14 40/90 44.4 29/63 46 11/27 40.7 7/11 64 34 12 22 4.86
Splashdown 6 Michael Corcoran 10 134 13.4 54/123 43.9 39/79 49.4 15/44 34.1 11/20 55 53 20 33 5.30
Trashers 8 Rocco Calabrese 10 133 13.3 54/135 40 35/61 57.4 19/74 25.7 6/8 75 17 2 15 1.70
Islanders 9 Timothée Kouame 9 119 13.2 53/115 46.1 52/112 46.4 1/3 33.3 12/28 43 38 15 23 4.22
Splashdown 2 Gregory Gillies 8 105 13.1 41/80 51.2 25/48 52.1 16/32 50.0 7/12 58 73 19 54 9.13
Tune Squad 15 Chase Hobenshield 8 103 12.9 47/75 62.7 47/75 62.7 0/0 0.0 9/15 60 64 24 40 8.00
Hare Wood Hustle 27 Ethan Hart 7 88 12.6 37/82 45.1 28/47 59.6 9/35 25.7 5/14 36 33 14 19 4.71
Hare Wood Hustle 13 Ry Della Rosa 9 107 11.9 42/130 32.3 29/87 33.3 13/43 30.2 10/20 50 49 10 39 5.44
Kondors 2 Gryphon Talbot 10 117 11.7 50/112 44.6 34/57 59.6 16/55 29.1 1/3 33 52 16 36 5.20
Splashdown 3 Connor Billet 7 82 11.7 31/96 32.3 24/55 43.6 7/41 17.1 13/20 65 40 11 29 5.71
Trashers 10 Jacob Geary 8 89 11.1 37/80 46.2 33/66 50 4/14 28.6 11/25 44 62 14 48 7.75
Islanders 8 Bill Cruikshank 9 100 11.1 43/116 37 30/79 38 13/37 35.1 1/3 33 22 4 18 2.44
Trashers 6 Luke Bouma 5 55 11 21/57 36.8 17/39 43.6 4/18 22.2 9/17 53 10 3 7 2.00
Tune Squad 23 David Bains 3 32 10.7 12/29 41.4 11/20 55 1/9 11.1 7/8 88 21 6 15 7.00
Cedar 12 Robert Lamson 10 106 10.6 43/120 35.8 39/106 36.8 4/14 28.6 16/24 67 68 30 38 6.80
Tune Squad 5 Alan Anderson 6 63 10.5 24/40 60 9/14 64.3 15/26 57.7 0/0 0 22 3 19 3.67
Kondors 3 Mason Smith 9 93 10.3 35/84 41.7 13/22 59.1 22/62 35.5 1/1 100 21 0 21 2.33
Islanders 5 Faress Barraquias 9 92 10.2 34/73 46.6 16/25 64 18/48 37.5 6/7 86 18 2 16 2.00
Cedar 8 Davis Stupich 6 61 10.2 23/67 34.3 16/46 34.8 7/21 33.3 8/14 57 22 6 16 3.67
The Dubs 2 Emil Carmona 8 79 9.9 25/81 30.9 9/29 31 16/52 30.8 13/15 87 21 6 15 2.63
Trashers 23 Tanner Gresmack 5 48 9.6 15/56 26.8 10/33 30.3 5/23 21.7 13/24 54 18 6 12 3.60
Islanders 23 Rory Peffers 5 48 9.6 22/56 39.3 20/43 46.5 2/13 15.4 2/12 17 31 7 24 6.20
Kondors 99 Aron Copley 5 48 9.6 22/43 51.2 22/40 55 0/3 0.0 4/5 80 24 10 14 4.80
The Dubs 7 Tyler Radelja 9 85 9.4 34/74 45.9 25/40 62.5 9/34 26.5 8/15 53 36 12 24 4.00
Islanders 11 Simonas Uzdavinys 7 66 9.4 25/60 41.7 16/37 43.2 9/23 39.1 7/8 88 24 5 19 3.43
Splashdown 32 Sean Burke 7 66 9.4 24/46 52.2 11/24 45.8 13/22 59.1 5/12 42 23 6 17 3.29
Tune Squad 3 Owen Morrison 6 56 9.3 20/56 35.7 11/30 36.7 9/26 34.6 7/11 64 9 3 6 1.50
KingsMen 21 Jordan Glanstone 5 46 9.2 15/45 33.3 5/12 41.7 10/33 30.3 6/6 100 19 6 13 3.80
Kondors 22 Ben Carter 6 53 8.8 22/46 47.8 17/24 70.8 5/22 22.7 4/4 100 28 10 18 4.67
Islanders 7 Iskander Zhaksybekov 9 78 8.7 34/78 43.6 29/65 44.6 5/13 38.5 5/17 29 26 3 23 2.89
Splashdown 1 Rory Bell 8 69 8.6 28/50 56 17/26 65.4 11/24 45.8 2/5 40 11 1 10 1.38
Hare Wood Hustle 7 Brendan McCarthy 7 59 8.4 28/47 59.6 27/40 67.5 1/7 14.3 2/6 33 67 20 47 9.57
KingsMen 5 Ibrahim Al Herwi 9 75 8.3 32/67 47.8 31/61 50.8 1/6 16.7 10/23 44 71 34 37 7.89
KingsMen 0 Matthew Bertolissi 6 49 8.2 19/41 46.3 9/16 56.2 10/25 40.0 1/1 100 22 3 19 3.67
The Dubs 0 Nick Kaufmann 7 57 8.1 21/49 42.9 16/33 48.5 5/16 31.2 10/14 71 31 6 25 4.43
Hare Wood Hustle 22 Daniel Sackey 2 16 8 6/12 50 4/9 44.4 2/3 66.7 2/4 50 6 1 5 3.00
Trashers 7 Dexter Lankenau 8 61 7.6 23/74 31.1 13/34 38.2 10/40 25.0 5/5 100 43 7 36 5.38
Tune Squad 21 Jess Moen 2 15 7.5 4/6 66.7 0/1 0 4/5 80.0 3/3 100 1 0 1 0.50
Trashers 11 Eric Gueldenstern 7 52 7.4 23/63 36.5 21/48 43.8 2/15 13.3 4/7 57 25 10 15 3.57
Cedar 20 Mackenzie Pawliuk 8 54 6.8 22/64 34.4 14/32 43.8 8/32 25.0 2/5 40 29 10 19 3.63
Islanders 21 Devaughn Barr 3 20 6.7 8/28 28.6 4/20 20 4/8 50.0 0/0 0 15 5 10 5.00
KingsMen 3 Brendon Plamondon 8 53 6.6 21/41 51.2 18/30 60 3/11 27.3 8/15 53 48 19 29 6.00
The Dubs 99 Luke Letham 4 26 6.5 10/30 33.3 5/14 35.7 5/16 31.2 1/5 20 15 1 14 3.75
The Dubs 6 Andrew Smith 5 31 6.2 13/35 37.1 9/18 50 4/17 23.5 1/6 17 9 4 5 1.80
Kondors 5 Luke Holmes 10 61 6.1 22/54 40.7 8/14 57.1 14/40 35.0 3/3 100 44 6 38 4.40
Islanders 6 Alberto Castillo 8 49 6.1 18/47 38.3 7/25 28 11/22 50.0 2/2 100 18 3 15 2.25
The Dubs 77 Ryder Jenn 1 6 6 2/4 50 0/0 0 2/4 50.0 0/0 0 1 1 0 1.00
Islanders 22 Russel Walker 9 54 6 21/69 30.4 18/38 47.4 3/31 9.7 9/16 56 44 4 40 4.89
The Dubs 17 Hayden Jeffrey 1 6 6 3/10 30 3/7 42.9 0/3 0.0 0/0 0 3 0 3 3.00
KingsMen 7 Hansen Reyes 9 54 6 21/49 42.9 13/23 56.5 8/26 30.8 4/7 57 39 14 25 4.33
Tune Squad 1 Dashon Johnson 9 51 5.7 22/63 34.9 15/40 37.5 7/23 30.4 0/8 0 48 17 31 5.33
Splashdown 12 Cam Frenette 10 51 5.1 23/69 33.3 18/42 42.9 5/27 18.5 0/0 0 21 3 18 2.10
Kondors 10 Shane Gayton 2 10 5.0 3/9 33.3 1/2 50.0 2/7 28.6 2/2 100 3 1 2 1.50
Cedar 14 Ray Lamson 8 38 4.8 17/50 34 14/46 30.4 3/4 75.0 1/5 20 23 8 15 2.88
Islanders 45 Andrew Buckler 9 39 4.3 17/60 28.3 16/47 34.0 1/13 7.7 4/6 67 38 8 30 4.22
Trashers 3 Josh Clouthier 8 34 4.2 15/54 27.8 12/34 35.3 3/20 15.0 1/2 50 20 10 10 2.50
Trashers 20 Jesse Ryan 8 31 3.9 13/42 31 11/25 44 2/17 11.8 3/5 60 18 5 13 2.25
Islanders 18 Phap Truong 5 17 3.4 7/17 41 4/9 44.4 3/8 37.5 0/0 0 7 0 7 1.40
The Dubs 35 Owen Bryce 9 30 3.3 13/48 27.1 11/27 40.7 2/21 9.5 2/2 100 44 5 39 4.89
Hare Wood Hustle 6 Rylan Miller 5 15 3.0 7/12 58.3 6/8 75 1/4 25.0 0/6 0 12 0 12 2.40
Trashers 4 Tyler Wells 8 21 2.6 7/21 33.3 5/15 33.3 2/6 33.3 5/8 63 17 0 17 2.13
Trashers 1 Viktor Nkala 6 15 2.5 6/31 19.4 3/7 42.9 3/24 12.5 0/0 0 14 4 10 2.33
Cedar 21 Alan Ross 10 25 2.5 8/50 16 2/20 10 6/30 20.0 3/3 100 16 4 12 1.60
Cedar 10 Shaun Payne 7 17 2.4 6/24 25 1/9 11.1 5/15 33.3 0/0 0 30 4 26 4.29
Trashers 2 Cameron Wallace 6 14 2.3 5/19 26.3 1/5 20 4/14 28.6 0/2 0 12 2 10 2.00
Cedar 11 Zack Henderson 8 18 2.2 7/19 36.8 5/10 50.0 2/9 22.2 2/4 50 25 7 18 3.13
Cedar 69 Gray Stupich 7 13 1.9 6/45 13.3 5/28 17.9 1/17 5.9 0/0 0 24 7 17 3.43
KingsMen 8 Arnel Ayson 9 17 1.9 7/27 25.9 4/17 23.5 3/10 30.0 0/0 0 26 6 20 2.89
The Dubs 12 Jason Vance 4 6 1.5 2/6 33.3 2/5 40.0 0/1 0.0 2/2 100 5 0 5 1.25
Hare Wood Hustle 9 Rick Hart 8 10 1.2 4/12 33.3 2/5 40 2/7 28.6 0/0 0 21 3 18 2.63
Cedar 23 Evan Payne 4 5 1.2 2/14 14.3 1/2 50.0 1/12 8.3 0/0 0 3 0 3 0.75
The Dubs 3 Antony Donaghey 7 5 0.7 2/4 50 2/4 50.0 0/0 0.0 1/6 17 15 7 8 2.14



Team No. Player GP PTS PPG FG/FGA FG% 2P/2PA 2P% 3P/3PA 3P% FT/FTA FT% REB OR DR RPG
Kondors 12 Lucas Sposato 10 275 27.5 100/205 48.8 66/110 60 34/95 35.8 41/49 84 80 22 58 8.00
Trashers 28 Jake Hayton 9 224 24.9 100/176 56.8 90/145 62.1 10/31 32.3 14/27 52 97 32 65 10.78
Cedar 15 Harrison Stupich 9 220 24.4 74/174 42.5 36/62 58.1 38/112 33.9 34/40 85 71 4 67 7.89
Hare Wood Hustle 16 Trent Johnson 7 214 30.6 78/169 46.2 49/91 53.8 29/78 37.2 29/34 85 72 6 66 10.29
Splashdown 74 Sean Corcoran 10 214 21.4 77/168 45.8 34/63 54.0 43/105 41.0 17/24 71 46 11 35 4.60
Kondors 11 Kevin Framton 9 201 22.3 74/143 51.7 49/83 59 25/60 41.7 28/38 74 83 23 60 9.22
KingsMen 24 Stefan Siemiatkowski 8 190 23.8 74/165 44.8 57/106 53.8 17/59 28.8 25/27 93 47 15 32 5.88
Splashdown 14 Jason Fortin 10 167 16.7 67/117 57.3 64/106 60.4 3/11 27.3 30/44 68 70 29 41 7.00
Tune Squad 8 Lamont Woods 9 166 18.4 65/160 40.6 35/86 40.7 30/74 40.5 6/11 55 115 20 95 12.78
Splashdown 0 Jacob Thom 9 165 18.3 63/140 45 32/47 68.1 31/93 33.3 8/11 73 91 19 72 10.11
Hare Wood Hustle 55 Parker Moscrip 9 155 17.2 62/155 40 41/88 46.6 21/67 31.3 10/15 67 88 28 60 9.78
The Dubs 13 Ethan Vichert 8 155 19.4 61/147 41.5 34/71 47.9 27/76 35.5 6/8 75 40 9 31 5.00
Cedar 9 Joshua Dikau 6 150 25.0 56/118 47.5 51/98 52.0 5/20 25.0 33/48 69 76 12 64 12.67
KingsMen 1 Gary Gladstone 9 150 16.7 51/137 37.2 6/17 35.3 45/120 37.5 3/4 75 36 7 29 4.00
Kondors 8 Andrew Dunbar 10 142 14.2 60/125 48 50/96 52.1 10/29 34.5 12/15 80 59 14 45 5.90
Hare Wood Hustle 14 Caleb Kotai 8 137 17.1 50/124 40.3 21/39 53.8 29/85 34.1 8/14 57 32 7 25 4.00
Splashdown 6 Michael Corcoran 10 134 13.4 54/123 43.9 39/79 49.4 15/44 34.1 11/20 55 53 20 33 5.30
Trashers 8 Rocco Calabrese 10 133 13.3 54/135 40 35/61 57.4 19/74 25.7 6/8 75 17 2 15 1.70
Tune Squad 0 Trae Morrison 8 131 16.4 42/93 45.2 18/26 69.2 24/67 35.8 23/28 82 25 1 24 3.13
KingsMen 17 Scott Taylor 7 130 18.6 46/125 37 26/56 46.4 20/69 29.0 18/31 58 18 7 11 2.57
The Dubs 47 Christos Vassilopolous 8 130 16.2 50/125 40 40/82 48.8 10/43 23.3 20/30 67 31 10 21 3.88
Islanders 9 Timothée Kouame 9 119 13.2 53/115 46.1 52/112 46.4 1/3 33.3 12/28 43 38 15 23 4.22
The Dubs 5 Kevin Taylor 7 117 16.7 40/109 36.7 19/46 41.3 21/63 33.3 16/28 57 33 4 29 4.71
Kondors 2 Gryphon Talbot 10 117 11.7 50/112 44.6 34/57 59.6 16/55 29.1 1/3 33 52 16 36 5.20
Tune Squad 2 Zack MacKay 8 114 14.2 46/95 48.4 29/41 70.7 17/54 31.5 5/10 50 39 7 32 4.88
Hare Wood Hustle 13 Ry Della Rosa 9 107 11.9 42/130 32.3 29/87 33.3 13/43 30.2 10/20 50 49 10 39 5.44
Cedar 12 Robert Lamson 10 106 10.6 43/120 35.8 39/106 36.8 4/14 28.6 16/24 67 68 30 38 6.80
Splashdown 2 Gregory Gillies 8 105 13.1 41/80 51.2 25/48 52.1 16/32 50.0 7/12 58 73 19 54 9.13
Tune Squad 15 Chase Hobenshield 8 103 12.9 47/75 62.7 47/75 62.7 0/0 0.0 9/15 60 64 24 40 8.00
Islanders 8 Bill Cruikshank 9 100 11.1 43/116 37 30/79 38 13/37 35.1 1/3 33 22 4 18 2.44
Tune Squad 13 Ben Sijpheer 7 98 14 40/90 44.4 29/63 46 11/27 40.7 7/11 64 34 12 22 4.86
KingsMen 15 Devin Cvitanovich 6 94 15.7 39/85 45.9 34/60 56.7 5/25 20.0 11/17 65 45 14 31 7.50
Kondors 3 Mason Smith 9 93 10.3 35/84 41.7 13/22 59.1 22/62 35.5 1/1 100 21 0 21 2.33
Islanders 5 Faress Barraquias 9 92 10.2 34/73 46.6 16/25 64 18/48 37.5 6/7 86 18 2 16 2.00
Trashers 10 Jacob Geary 8 89 11.1 37/80 46.2 33/66 50 4/14 28.6 11/25 44 62 14 48 7.75
Hare Wood Hustle 27 Ethan Hart 7 88 12.6 37/82 45.1 28/47 59.6 9/35 25.7 5/14 36 33 14 19 4.71
The Dubs 7 Tyler Radelja 9 85 9.4 34/74 45.9 25/40 62.5 9/34 26.5 8/15 53 36 12 24 4.00
Splashdown 3 Connor Billet 7 82 11.7 31/96 32.3 24/55 43.6 7/41 17.1 13/20 65 40 11 29 5.71
The Dubs 2 Emil Carmona 8 79 9.9 25/81 30.9 9/29 31 16/52 30.8 13/15 87 21 6 15 2.63
Islanders 7 Iskander Zhaksybekov 9 78 8.7 34/78 43.6 29/65 44.6 5/13 38.5 5/17 29 26 3 23 2.89
KingsMen 5 Ibrahim Al Herwi 9 75 8.3 32/67 47.8 31/61 50.8 1/6 16.7 10/23 44 71 34 37 7.89
Splashdown 1 Rory Bell 8 69 8.6 28/50 56 17/26 65.4 11/24 45.8 2/5 40 11 1 10 1.38
Islanders 11 Simonas Uzdavinys 7 66 9.4 25/60 41.7 16/37 43.2 9/23 39.1 7/8 88 24 5 19 3.43
Splashdown 32 Sean Burke 7 66 9.4 24/46 52.2 11/24 45.8 13/22 59.1 5/12 42 23 6 17 3.29
Tune Squad 5 Alan Anderson 6 63 10.5 24/40 60 9/14 64.3 15/26 57.7 0/0 0 22 3 19 3.67
Kondors 5 Luke Holmes 10 61 6.1 22/54 40.7 8/14 57.1 14/40 35.0 3/3 100 44 6 38 4.40
Trashers 7 Dexter Lankenau 8 61 7.6 23/74 31.1 13/34 38.2 10/40 25.0 5/5 100 43 7 36 5.38
Cedar 8 Davis Stupich 6 61 10.2 23/67 34.3 16/46 34.8 7/21 33.3 8/14 57 22 6 16 3.67
Hare Wood Hustle 7 Brendan McCarthy 7 59 8.4 28/47 59.6 27/40 67.5 1/7 14.3 2/6 33 67 20 47 9.57
The Dubs 0 Nick Kaufmann 7 57 8.1 21/49 42.9 16/33 48.5 5/16 31.2 10/14 71 31 6 25 4.43
Tune Squad 3 Owen Morrison 6 56 9.3 20/56 35.7 11/30 36.7 9/26 34.6 7/11 64 9 3 6 1.50
Trashers 6 Luke Bouma 5 55 11 21/57 36.8 17/39 43.6 4/18 22.2 9/17 53 10 3 7 2.00
Islanders 22 Russel Walker 9 54 6 21/69 30.4 18/38 47.4 3/31 9.7 9/16 56 44 4 40 4.89
Cedar 20 Mackenzie Pawliuk 8 54 6.8 22/64 34.4 14/32 43.8 8/32 25.0 2/5 40 29 10 19 3.63
KingsMen 7 Hansen Reyes 9 54 6 21/49 42.9 13/23 56.5 8/26 30.8 4/7 57 39 14 25 4.33
KingsMen 3 Brendon Plamondon 8 53 6.6 21/41 51.2 18/30 60 3/11 27.3 8/15 53 48 19 29 6.00
Kondors 22 Ben Carter 6 53 8.8 22/46 47.8 17/24 70.8 5/22 22.7 4/4 100 28 10 18 4.67
Trashers 11 Eric Gueldenstern 7 52 7.4 23/63 36.5 21/48 43.8 2/15 13.3 4/7 57 25 10 15 3.57
Tune Squad 1 Dashon Johnson 9 51 5.7 22/63 34.9 15/40 37.5 7/23 30.4 0/8 0 48 17 31 5.33
Splashdown 12 Cam Frenette 10 51 5.1 23/69 33.3 18/42 42.9 5/27 18.5 0/0 0 21 3 18 2.10
KingsMen 0 Matthew Bertolissi 6 49 8.2 19/41 46.3 9/16 56.2 10/25 40.0 1/1 100 22 3 19 3.67
Islanders 6 Alberto Castillo 8 49 6.1 18/47 38.3 7/25 28 11/22 50.0 2/2 100 18 3 15 2.25
Trashers 23 Tanner Gresmack 5 48 9.6 15/56 26.8 10/33 30.3 5/23 21.7 13/24 54 18 6 12 3.60
Islanders 23 Rory Peffers 5 48 9.6 22/56 39.3 20/43 46.5 2/13 15.4 2/12 17 31 7 24 6.20
Kondors 99 Aron Copley 5 48 9.6 22/43 51.2 22/40 55 0/3 0.0 4/5 80 24 10 14 4.80
KingsMen 21 Jordan Glanstone 5 46 9.2 15/45 33.3 5/12 41.7 10/33 30.3 6/6 100 19 6 13 3.80
Islanders 45 Andrew Buckler 9 39 4.3 17/60 28.3 16/47 34.0 1/13 7.7 4/6 67 38 8 30 4.22
Cedar 14 Ray Lamson 8 38 4.8 17/50 34 14/46 30.4 3/4 75.0 1/5 20 23 8 15 2.88
Tune Squad 12 Tyler Anderson 2 34 17 17/34 50 17/29 58.6 0/5 0.0 0/0 0 15 2 13 7.50
Trashers 3 Josh Clouthier 8 34 4.2 15/54 27.8 12/34 35.3 3/20 15.0 1/2 50 20 10 10 2.50
Tune Squad 23 David Bains 3 32 10.7 12/29 41.4 11/20 55 1/9 11.1 7/8 88 21 6 15 7.00
Trashers 20 Jesse Ryan 8 31 3.9 13/42 31 11/25 44 2/17 11.8 3/5 60 18 5 13 2.25
The Dubs 6 Andrew Smith 5 31 6.2 13/35 37.1 9/18 50 4/17 23.5 1/6 17 9 4 5 1.80
The Dubs 35 Owen Bryce 9 30 3.3 13/48 27.1 11/27 40.7 2/21 9.5 2/2 100 44 5 39 4.89
The Dubs 99 Luke Letham 4 26 6.5 10/30 33.3 5/14 35.7 5/16 31.2 1/5 20 15 1 14 3.75
Cedar 21 Alan Ross 10 25 2.5 8/50 16 2/20 10 6/30 20.0 3/3 100 16 4 12 1.60
Trashers 4 Tyler Wells 8 21 2.6 7/21 33.3 5/15 33.3 2/6 33.3 5/8 63 17 0 17 2.13
Islanders 21 Devaughn Barr 3 20 6.7 8/28 28.6 4/20 20 4/8 50.0 0/0 0 15 5 10 5.00
Cedar 11 Zack Henderson 8 18 2.2 7/19 36.8 5/10 50.0 2/9 22.2 2/4 50 25 7 18 3.13
Cedar 10 Shaun Payne 7 17 2.4 6/24 25 1/9 11.1 5/15 33.3 0/0 0 30 4 26 4.29
Islanders 18 Phap Truong 5 17 3.4 7/17 41 4/9 44.4 3/8 37.5 0/0 0 7 0 7 1.40
KingsMen 8 Arnel Ayson 9 17 1.9 7/27 25.9 4/17 23.5 3/10 30.0 0/0 0 26 6 20 2.89
Hare Wood Hustle 22 Daniel Sackey 2 16 8 6/12 50 4/9 44.4 2/3 66.7 2/4 50 6 1 5 3.00
Trashers 1 Viktor Nkala 6 15 2.5 6/31 19.4 3/7 42.9 3/24 12.5 0/0 0 14 4 10 2.33
Hare Wood Hustle 6 Rylan Miller 5 15 3.0 7/12 58.3 6/8 75 1/4 25.0 0/6 0 12 0 12 2.40
Tune Squad 21 Jess Moen 2 15 7.5 4/6 66.7 0/1 0 4/5 80.0 3/3 100 1 0 1 0.50
Trashers 2 Cameron Wallace 6 14 2.3 5/19 26.3 1/5 20 4/14 28.6 0/2 0 12 2 10 2.00
Cedar 69 Gray Stupich 7 13 1.9 6/45 13.3 5/28 17.9 1/17 5.9 0/0 0 24 7 17 3.43
Kondors 10 Shane Gayton 2 10 5.0 3/9 33.3 1/2 50.0 2/7 28.6 2/2 100 3 1 2 1.50
Hare Wood Hustle 9 Rick Hart 8 10 1.2 4/12 33.3 2/5 40 2/7 28.6 0/0 0 21 3 18 2.63
The Dubs 77 Ryder Jenn 1 6 6 2/4 50 0/0 0 2/4 50.0 0/0 0 1 1 0 1.00
The Dubs 12 Jason Vance 4 6 1.5 2/6 33.3 2/5 40.0 0/1 0.0 2/2 100 5 0 5 1.25
The Dubs 17 Hayden Jeffrey 1 6 6 3/10 30 3/7 42.9 0/3 0.0 0/0 0 3 0 3 3.00
Cedar 23 Evan Payne 4 5 1.2 2/14 14.3 1/2 50.0 1/12 8.3 0/0 0 3 0 3 0.75
The Dubs 3 Antony Donaghey 7 5 0.7 2/4 50 2/4 50.0 0/0 0.0 1/6 17 15 7 8 2.14



Team No. Player GP PTS PPG FG/FGA FG% 2P/2PA 2P% 3P/3PA 3P% FT/FTA FT% REB OR DR RPG
Tune Squad 8 Lamont Woods 9 166 18.4 65/160 40.6 35/86 40.7 30/74 40.5 6/11 55 115 20 95 12.8
Cedar 9 Joshua Dikau 6 150 25.0 56/118 47.5 51/98 52.0 5/20 25.0 33/48 69 76 12 64 12.7
Trashers 28 Jake Hayton 9 224 24.9 100/176 56.8 90/145 62.1 10/31 32.3 14/27 52 97 32 65 10.8
Hare Wood Hustle 16 Trent Johnson 7 214 30.6 78/169 46.2 49/91 53.8 29/78 37.2 29/34 85 72 6 66 10.3
Splashdown 0 Jacob Thom 9 165 18.3 63/140 45 32/47 68.1 31/93 33.3 8/11 73 91 19 72 10.1
Hare Wood Hustle 55 Parker Moscrip 9 155 17.2 62/155 40 41/88 46.6 21/67 31.3 10/15 67 88 28 60 9.8
Hare Wood Hustle 7 Brendan McCarthy 7 59 8.4 28/47 59.6 27/40 67.5 1/7 14.3 2/6 33 67 20 47 9.6
Kondors 11 Kevin Framton 9 201 22.3 74/143 51.7 49/83 59 25/60 41.7 28/38 74 83 23 60 9.2
Splashdown 2 Gregory Gillies 8 105 13.1 41/80 51.2 25/48 52.1 16/32 50.0 7/12 58 73 19 54 9.1
Kondors 12 Lucas Sposato 10 275 27.5 100/205 48.8 66/110 60 34/95 35.8 41/49 84 80 22 58 8.0
Tune Squad 15 Chase Hobenshield 8 103 12.9 47/75 62.7 47/75 62.7 0/0 0.0 9/15 60 64 24 40 8.0
KingsMen 5 Ibrahim Al Herwi 9 75 8.3 32/67 47.8 31/61 50.8 1/6 16.7 10/23 44 71 34 37 7.9
Cedar 15 Harrison Stupich 9 220 24.4 74/174 42.5 36/62 58.1 38/112 33.9 34/40 85 71 4 67 7.9
Trashers 10 Jacob Geary 8 89 11.1 37/80 46.2 33/66 50 4/14 28.6 11/25 44 62 14 48 7.8
Tune Squad 12 Tyler Anderson 2 34 17 17/34 50 17/29 58.6 0/5 0.0 0/0 0 15 2 13 7.5
KingsMen 15 Devin Cvitanovich 6 94 15.7 39/85 45.9 34/60 56.7 5/25 20.0 11/17 65 45 14 31 7.5
Splashdown 14 Jason Fortin 10 167 16.7 67/117 57.3 64/106 60.4 3/11 27.3 30/44 68 70 29 41 7.0
Tune Squad 23 David Bains 3 32 10.7 12/29 41.4 11/20 55 1/9 11.1 7/8 88 21 6 15 7.0
Cedar 12 Robert Lamson 10 106 10.6 43/120 35.8 39/106 36.8 4/14 28.6 16/24 67 68 30 38 6.8
Islanders 23 Rory Peffers 5 48 9.6 22/56 39.3 20/43 46.5 2/13 15.4 2/12 17 31 7 24 6.2
KingsMen 3 Brendon Plamondon 8 53 6.6 21/41 51.2 18/30 60 3/11 27.3 8/15 53 48 19 29 6.0
Kondors 8 Andrew Dunbar 10 142 14.2 60/125 48 50/96 52.1 10/29 34.5 12/15 80 59 14 45 5.9
KingsMen 24 Stefan Siemiatkowski 8 190 23.8 74/165 44.8 57/106 53.8 17/59 28.8 25/27 93 47 15 32 5.9
Splashdown 3 Connor Billet 7 82 11.7 31/96 32.3 24/55 43.6 7/41 17.1 13/20 65 40 11 29 5.7
Hare Wood Hustle 13 Ry Della Rosa 9 107 11.9 42/130 32.3 29/87 33.3 13/43 30.2 10/20 50 49 10 39 5.4
Trashers 7 Dexter Lankenau 8 61 7.6 23/74 31.1 13/34 38.2 10/40 25.0 5/5 100 43 7 36 5.4
Tune Squad 1 Dashon Johnson 9 51 5.7 22/63 34.9 15/40 37.5 7/23 30.4 0/8 0 48 17 31 5.3
Splashdown 6 Michael Corcoran 10 134 13.4 54/123 43.9 39/79 49.4 15/44 34.1 11/20 55 53 20 33 5.3
Kondors 2 Gryphon Talbot 10 117 11.7 50/112 44.6 34/57 59.6 16/55 29.1 1/3 33 52 16 36 5.2
The Dubs 13 Ethan Vichert 8 155 19.4 61/147 41.5 34/71 47.9 27/76 35.5 6/8 75 40 9 31 5.0
Islanders 21 Devaughn Barr 3 20 6.7 8/28 28.6 4/20 20 4/8 50.0 0/0 0 15 5 10 5.0
Islanders 22 Russel Walker 9 54 6 21/69 30.4 18/38 47.4 3/31 9.7 9/16 56 44 4 40 4.9
The Dubs 35 Owen Bryce 9 30 3.3 13/48 27.1 11/27 40.7 2/21 9.5 2/2 100 44 5 39 4.9
Tune Squad 2 Zack MacKay 8 114 14.2 46/95 48.4 29/41 70.7 17/54 31.5 5/10 50 39 7 32 4.9
Tune Squad 13 Ben Sijpheer 7 98 14 40/90 44.4 29/63 46 11/27 40.7 7/11 64 34 12 22 4.9
Kondors 99 Aron Copley 5 48 9.6 22/43 51.2 22/40 55 0/3 0.0 4/5 80 24 10 14 4.8
The Dubs 5 Kevin Taylor 7 117 16.7 40/109 36.7 19/46 41.3 21/63 33.3 16/28 57 33 4 29 4.7
Hare Wood Hustle 27 Ethan Hart 7 88 12.6 37/82 45.1 28/47 59.6 9/35 25.7 5/14 36 33 14 19 4.7
Kondors 22 Ben Carter 6 53 8.8 22/46 47.8 17/24 70.8 5/22 22.7 4/4 100 28 10 18 4.7
Splashdown 74 Sean Corcoran 10 214 21.4 77/168 45.8 34/63 54.0 43/105 41.0 17/24 71 46 11 35 4.6
The Dubs 0 Nick Kaufmann 7 57 8.1 21/49 42.9 16/33 48.5 5/16 31.2 10/14 71 31 6 25 4.4
Kondors 5 Luke Holmes 10 61 6.1 22/54 40.7 8/14 57.1 14/40 35.0 3/3 100 44 6 38 4.4
KingsMen 7 Hansen Reyes 9 54 6 21/49 42.9 13/23 56.5 8/26 30.8 4/7 57 39 14 25 4.3
Cedar 10 Shaun Payne 7 17 2.4 6/24 25 1/9 11.1 5/15 33.3 0/0 0 30 4 26 4.3
Islanders 9 Timothée Kouame 9 119 13.2 53/115 46.1 52/112 46.4 1/3 33.3 12/28 43 38 15 23 4.2
Islanders 45 Andrew Buckler 9 39 4.3 17/60 28.3 16/47 34.0 1/13 7.7 4/6 67 38 8 30 4.2
The Dubs 7 Tyler Radelja 9 85 9.4 34/74 45.9 25/40 62.5 9/34 26.5 8/15 53 36 12 24 4.0
KingsMen 1 Gary Gladstone 9 150 16.7 51/137 37.2 6/17 35.3 45/120 37.5 3/4 75 36 7 29 4.0
Hare Wood Hustle 14 Caleb Kotai 8 137 17.1 50/124 40.3 21/39 53.8 29/85 34.1 8/14 57 32 7 25 4.0
The Dubs 47 Christos Vassilopolous8 130 16.2 50/125 40 40/82 48.8 10/43 23.3 20/30 67 31 10 21 3.9
KingsMen 21 Jordan Glanstone 5 46 9.2 15/45 33.3 5/12 41.7 10/33 30.3 6/6 100 19 6 13 3.8
The Dubs 99 Luke Letham 4 26 6.5 10/30 33.3 5/14 35.7 5/16 31.2 1/5 20 15 1 14 3.8
KingsMen 0 Matthew Bertolissi 6 49 8.2 19/41 46.3 9/16 56.2 10/25 40.0 1/1 100 22 3 19 3.7
Cedar 8 Davis Stupich 6 61 10.2 23/67 34.3 16/46 34.8 7/21 33.3 8/14 57 22 6 16 3.7
Tune Squad 5 Alan Anderson 6 63 10.5 24/40 60 9/14 64.3 15/26 57.7 0/0 0 22 3 19 3.7
Cedar 20 Mackenzie Pawliuk 8 54 6.8 22/64 34.4 14/32 43.8 8/32 25.0 2/5 40 29 10 19 3.6
Trashers 23 Tanner Gresmack 5 48 9.6 15/56 26.8 10/33 30.3 5/23 21.7 13/24 54 18 6 12 3.6
Trashers 11 Eric Gueldenstern 7 52 7.4 23/63 36.5 21/48 43.8 2/15 13.3 4/7 57 25 10 15 3.6
Islanders 11 Simonas Uzdavinys 7 66 9.4 25/60 41.7 16/37 43.2 9/23 39.1 7/8 88 24 5 19 3.4
Cedar 69 Gray Stupich 7 13 1.9 6/45 13.3 5/28 17.9 1/17 5.9 0/0 0 24 7 17 3.4
Splashdown 32 Sean Burke 7 66 9.4 24/46 52.2 11/24 45.8 13/22 59.1 5/12 42 23 6 17 3.3
Cedar 11 Zack Henderson 8 18 2.2 7/19 36.8 5/10 50.0 2/9 22.2 2/4 50 25 7 18 3.1
Tune Squad 0 Trae Morrison 8 131 16.4 42/93 45.2 18/26 69.2 24/67 35.8 23/28 82 25 1 24 3.1
The Dubs 17 Hayden Jeffrey 1 6 6 3/10 30 3/7 42.9 0/3 0.0 0/0 0 3 0 3 3.0
Hare Wood Hustle 22 Daniel Sackey 2 16 8 6/12 50 4/9 44.4 2/3 66.7 2/4 50 6 1 5 3.0
Islanders 7 Iskander Zhaksybekov9 78 8.7 34/78 43.6 29/65 44.6 5/13 38.5 5/17 29 26 3 23 2.9
KingsMen 8 Arnel Ayson 9 17 1.9 7/27 25.9 4/17 23.5 3/10 30.0 0/0 0 26 6 20 2.9
Cedar 14 Ray Lamson 8 38 4.8 17/50 34 14/46 30.4 3/4 75.0 1/5 20 23 8 15 2.9
Hare Wood Hustle 9 Rick Hart 8 10 1.2 4/12 33.3 2/5 40 2/7 28.6 0/0 0 21 3 18 2.6
The Dubs 2 Emil Carmona 8 79 9.9 25/81 30.9 9/29 31 16/52 30.8 13/15 87 21 6 15 2.6
KingsMen 17 Scott Taylor 7 130 18.6 46/125 37 26/56 46.4 20/69 29.0 18/31 58 18 7 11 2.6
Trashers 3 Josh Clouthier 8 34 4.2 15/54 27.8 12/34 35.3 3/20 15.0 1/2 50 20 10 10 2.5
Islanders 8 Bill Cruikshank 9 100 11.1 43/116 37 30/79 38 13/37 35.1 1/3 33 22 4 18 2.4
Hare Wood Hustle 6 Rylan Miller 5 15 3.0 7/12 58.3 6/8 75 1/4 25.0 0/6 0 12 0 12 2.4
Trashers 1 Viktor Nkala 6 15 2.5 6/31 19.4 3/7 42.9 3/24 12.5 0/0 0 14 4 10 2.3
Kondors 3 Mason Smith 9 93 10.3 35/84 41.7 13/22 59.1 22/62 35.5 1/1 100 21 0 21 2.3
Trashers 20 Jesse Ryan 8 31 3.9 13/42 31 11/25 44 2/17 11.8 3/5 60 18 5 13 2.3
Islanders 6 Alberto Castillo 8 49 6.1 18/47 38.3 7/25 28 11/22 50.0 2/2 100 18 3 15 2.3
The Dubs 3 Antony Donaghey 7 5 0.7 2/4 50 2/4 50.0 0/0 0.0 1/6 17 15 7 8 2.1
Trashers 4 Tyler Wells 8 21 2.6 7/21 33.3 5/15 33.3 2/6 33.3 5/8 63 17 0 17 2.1
Splashdown 12 Cam Frenette 10 51 5.1 23/69 33.3 18/42 42.9 5/27 18.5 0/0 0 21 3 18 2.1
Trashers 6 Luke Bouma 5 55 11 21/57 36.8 17/39 43.6 4/18 22.2 9/17 53 10 3 7 2.0
Islanders 5 Faress Barraquias 9 92 10.2 34/73 46.6 16/25 64 18/48 37.5 6/7 86 18 2 16 2.0
Trashers 2 Cameron Wallace 6 14 2.3 5/19 26.3 1/5 20 4/14 28.6 0/2 0 12 2 10 2.0
The Dubs 6 Andrew Smith 5 31 6.2 13/35 37.1 9/18 50 4/17 23.5 1/6 17 9 4 5 1.8
Trashers 8 Rocco Calabrese 10 133 13.3 54/135 40 35/61 57.4 19/74 25.7 6/8 75 17 2 15 1.7
Cedar 21 Alan Ross 10 25 2.5 8/50 16 2/20 10 6/30 20.0 3/3 100 16 4 12 1.6
Kondors 10 Shane Gayton 2 10 5.0 3/9 33.3 1/2 50.0 2/7 28.6 2/2 100 3 1 2 1.5
Tune Squad 3 Owen Morrison 6 56 9.3 20/56 35.7 11/30 36.7 9/26 34.6 7/11 64 9 3 6 1.5
Islanders 18 Phap Truong 5 17 3.4 7/17 41 4/9 44.4 3/8 37.5 0/0 0 7 0 7 1.4
Splashdown 1 Rory Bell 8 69 8.6 28/50 56 17/26 65.4 11/24 45.8 2/5 40 11 1 10 1.4
The Dubs 12 Jason Vance 4 6 1.5 2/6 33.3 2/5 40.0 0/1 0.0 2/2 100 5 0 5 1.3
The Dubs 77 Ryder Jenn 1 6 6 2/4 50 0/0 0 2/4 50.0 0/0 0 1 1 0 1.0
Cedar 23 Evan Payne 4 5 1.2 2/14 14.3 1/2 50.0 1/12 8.3 0/0 0 3 0 3 0.8
Tune Squad 21 Jess Moen 2 15 7.5 4/6 66.7 0/1 0 4/5 80.0 3/3 100 1 0 1 0.5



Team No. Player GP PTS PPG FG/FGA FG% 2P/2PA 2P% 3P/3PA 3P% FT/FTA FT% REB OR DR RPG
Tune Squad 8 Lamont Woods 9 166 18.4 65/160 40.6 35/86 40.7 30/74 40.5 6/11 55 115 20 95 12.78
Trashers 28 Jake Hayton 9 224 24.9 100/176 56.8 90/145 62.1 10/31 32.3 14/27 52 97 32 65 10.78
Splashdown 0 Jacob Thom 9 165 18.3 63/140 45 32/47 68.1 31/93 33.3 8/11 73 91 19 72 10.11
Hare Wood Hustle 55 Parker Moscrip 9 155 17.2 62/155 40 41/88 46.6 21/67 31.3 10/15 67 88 28 60 9.78
Kondors 11 Kevin Framton 9 201 22.3 74/143 51.7 49/83 59 25/60 41.7 28/38 74 83 23 60 9.22
Kondors 12 Lucas Sposato 10 275 27.5 100/205 48.8 66/110 60 34/95 35.8 41/49 84 80 22 58 8.00
Cedar 9 Joshua Dikau 6 150 25.0 56/118 47.5 51/98 52.0 5/20 25.0 33/48 69 76 12 64 12.67
Splashdown 2 Gregory Gillies 8 105 13.1 41/80 51.2 25/48 52.1 16/32 50.0 7/12 58 73 19 54 9.13
Hare Wood Hustle 16 Trent Johnson 7 214 30.6 78/169 46.2 49/91 53.8 29/78 37.2 29/34 85 72 6 66 10.29
KingsMen 5 Ibrahim Al Herwi 9 75 8.3 32/67 47.8 31/61 50.8 1/6 16.7 10/23 44 71 34 37 7.89
Cedar 15 Harrison Stupich 9 220 24.4 74/174 42.5 36/62 58.1 38/112 33.9 34/40 85 71 4 67 7.89
Splashdown 14 Jason Fortin 10 167 16.7 67/117 57.3 64/106 60.4 3/11 27.3 30/44 68 70 29 41 7.00
Cedar 12 Robert Lamson 10 106 10.6 43/120 35.8 39/106 36.8 4/14 28.6 16/24 67 68 30 38 6.80
Hare Wood Hustle 7 Brendan McCarthy 7 59 8.4 28/47 59.6 27/40 67.5 1/7 14.3 2/6 33 67 20 47 9.57
Tune Squad 15 Chase Hobenshield 8 103 12.9 47/75 62.7 47/75 62.7 0/0 0.0 9/15 60 64 24 40 8.00
Trashers 10 Jacob Geary 8 89 11.1 37/80 46.2 33/66 50 4/14 28.6 11/25 44 62 14 48 7.75
Kondors 8 Andrew Dunbar 10 142 14.2 60/125 48 50/96 52.1 10/29 34.5 12/15 80 59 14 45 5.90
Splashdown 6 Michael Corcoran 10 134 13.4 54/123 43.9 39/79 49.4 15/44 34.1 11/20 55 53 20 33 5.30
Kondors 2 Gryphon Talbot 10 117 11.7 50/112 44.6 34/57 59.6 16/55 29.1 1/3 33 52 16 36 5.20
Hare Wood Hustle 13 Ry Della Rosa 9 107 11.9 42/130 32.3 29/87 33.3 13/43 30.2 10/20 50 49 10 39 5.44
Tune Squad 1 Dashon Johnson 9 51 5.7 22/63 34.9 15/40 37.5 7/23 30.4 0/8 0 48 17 31 5.33
KingsMen 3 Brendon Plamondon 8 53 6.6 21/41 51.2 18/30 60 3/11 27.3 8/15 53 48 19 29 6.00
KingsMen 24 Stefan Siemiatkowski 8 190 23.8 74/165 44.8 57/106 53.8 17/59 28.8 25/27 93 47 15 32 5.88
Splashdown 74 Sean Corcoran 10 214 21.4 77/168 45.8 34/63 54.0 43/105 41.0 17/24 71 46 11 35 4.60
KingsMen 15 Devin Cvitanovich 6 94 15.7 39/85 45.9 34/60 56.7 5/25 20.0 11/17 65 45 14 31 7.50
Islanders 22 Russel Walker 9 54 6 21/69 30.4 18/38 47.4 3/31 9.7 9/16 56 44 4 40 4.89
The Dubs 35 Owen Bryce 9 30 3.3 13/48 27.1 11/27 40.7 2/21 9.5 2/2 100 44 5 39 4.89
Kondors 5 Luke Holmes 10 61 6.1 22/54 40.7 8/14 57.1 14/40 35.0 3/3 100 44 6 38 4.40
Trashers 7 Dexter Lankenau 8 61 7.6 23/74 31.1 13/34 38.2 10/40 25.0 5/5 100 43 7 36 5.38
The Dubs 13 Ethan Vichert 8 155 19.4 61/147 41.5 34/71 47.9 27/76 35.5 6/8 75 40 9 31 5.00
Splashdown 3 Connor Billet 7 82 11.7 31/96 32.3 24/55 43.6 7/41 17.1 13/20 65 40 11 29 5.71
Tune Squad 2 Zack MacKay 8 114 14.2 46/95 48.4 29/41 70.7 17/54 31.5 5/10 50 39 7 32 4.88
KingsMen 7 Hansen Reyes 9 54 6 21/49 42.9 13/23 56.5 8/26 30.8 4/7 57 39 14 25 4.33
Islanders 9 Timothée Kouame 9 119 13.2 53/115 46.1 52/112 46.4 1/3 33.3 12/28 43 38 15 23 4.22
Islanders 45 Andrew Buckler 9 39 4.3 17/60 28.3 16/47 34.0 1/13 7.7 4/6 67 38 8 30 4.22
The Dubs 7 Tyler Radelja 9 85 9.4 34/74 45.9 25/40 62.5 9/34 26.5 8/15 53 36 12 24 4.00
KingsMen 1 Gary Gladstone 9 150 16.7 51/137 37.2 6/17 35.3 45/120 37.5 3/4 75 36 7 29 4.00
Tune Squad 13 Ben Sijpheer 7 98 14 40/90 44.4 29/63 46 11/27 40.7 7/11 64 34 12 22 4.86
The Dubs 5 Kevin Taylor 7 117 16.7 40/109 36.7 19/46 41.3 21/63 33.3 16/28 57 33 4 29 4.71
Hare Wood Hustle 27 Ethan Hart 7 88 12.6 37/82 45.1 28/47 59.6 9/35 25.7 5/14 36 33 14 19 4.71
Hare Wood Hustle 14 Caleb Kotai 8 137 17.1 50/124 40.3 21/39 53.8 29/85 34.1 8/14 57 32 7 25 4.00
Islanders 23 Rory Peffers 5 48 9.6 22/56 39.3 20/43 46.5 2/13 15.4 2/12 17 31 7 24 6.20
The Dubs 0 Nick Kaufmann 7 57 8.1 21/49 42.9 16/33 48.5 5/16 31.2 10/14 71 31 6 25 4.43
The Dubs 47 Christos Vassilopolous8 130 16.2 50/125 40 40/82 48.8 10/43 23.3 20/30 67 31 10 21 3.88
Cedar 10 Shaun Payne 7 17 2.4 6/24 25 1/9 11.1 5/15 33.3 0/0 0 30 4 26 4.29
Cedar 20 Mackenzie Pawliuk 8 54 6.8 22/64 34.4 14/32 43.8 8/32 25.0 2/5 40 29 10 19 3.63
Kondors 22 Ben Carter 6 53 8.8 22/46 47.8 17/24 70.8 5/22 22.7 4/4 100 28 10 18 4.67
Islanders 7 Iskander Zhaksybekov9 78 8.7 34/78 43.6 29/65 44.6 5/13 38.5 5/17 29 26 3 23 2.89
KingsMen 8 Arnel Ayson 9 17 1.9 7/27 25.9 4/17 23.5 3/10 30.0 0/0 0 26 6 20 2.89
Cedar 11 Zack Henderson 8 18 2.2 7/19 36.8 5/10 50.0 2/9 22.2 2/4 50 25 7 18 3.13
Tune Squad 0 Trae Morrison 8 131 16.4 42/93 45.2 18/26 69.2 24/67 35.8 23/28 82 25 1 24 3.13
Trashers 11 Eric Gueldenstern 7 52 7.4 23/63 36.5 21/48 43.8 2/15 13.3 4/7 57 25 10 15 3.57
Islanders 11 Simonas Uzdavinys 7 66 9.4 25/60 41.7 16/37 43.2 9/23 39.1 7/8 88 24 5 19 3.43
Cedar 69 Gray Stupich 7 13 1.9 6/45 13.3 5/28 17.9 1/17 5.9 0/0 0 24 7 17 3.43
Kondors 99 Aron Copley 5 48 9.6 22/43 51.2 22/40 55 0/3 0.0 4/5 80 24 10 14 4.80
Splashdown 32 Sean Burke 7 66 9.4 24/46 52.2 11/24 45.8 13/22 59.1 5/12 42 23 6 17 3.29
Cedar 14 Ray Lamson 8 38 4.8 17/50 34 14/46 30.4 3/4 75.0 1/5 20 23 8 15 2.88
KingsMen 0 Matthew Bertolissi 6 49 8.2 19/41 46.3 9/16 56.2 10/25 40.0 1/1 100 22 3 19 3.67
Cedar 8 Davis Stupich 6 61 10.2 23/67 34.3 16/46 34.8 7/21 33.3 8/14 57 22 6 16 3.67
Islanders 8 Bill Cruikshank 9 100 11.1 43/116 37 30/79 38 13/37 35.1 1/3 33 22 4 18 2.44
Tune Squad 5 Alan Anderson 6 63 10.5 24/40 60 9/14 64.3 15/26 57.7 0/0 0 22 3 19 3.67
Hare Wood Hustle 9 Rick Hart 8 10 1.2 4/12 33.3 2/5 40 2/7 28.6 0/0 0 21 3 18 2.63
Kondors 3 Mason Smith 9 93 10.3 35/84 41.7 13/22 59.1 22/62 35.5 1/1 100 21 0 21 2.33
The Dubs 2 Emil Carmona 8 79 9.9 25/81 30.9 9/29 31 16/52 30.8 13/15 87 21 6 15 2.63
Tune Squad 23 David Bains 3 32 10.7 12/29 41.4 11/20 55 1/9 11.1 7/8 88 21 6 15 7.00
Splashdown 12 Cam Frenette 10 51 5.1 23/69 33.3 18/42 42.9 5/27 18.5 0/0 0 21 3 18 2.10
Trashers 3 Josh Clouthier 8 34 4.2 15/54 27.8 12/34 35.3 3/20 15.0 1/2 50 20 10 10 2.50
KingsMen 21 Jordan Glanstone 5 46 9.2 15/45 33.3 5/12 41.7 10/33 30.3 6/6 100 19 6 13 3.80
Trashers 23 Tanner Gresmack 5 48 9.6 15/56 26.8 10/33 30.3 5/23 21.7 13/24 54 18 6 12 3.60
KingsMen 17 Scott Taylor 7 130 18.6 46/125 37 26/56 46.4 20/69 29.0 18/31 58 18 7 11 2.57
Trashers 20 Jesse Ryan 8 31 3.9 13/42 31 11/25 44 2/17 11.8 3/5 60 18 5 13 2.25
Islanders 5 Faress Barraquias 9 92 10.2 34/73 46.6 16/25 64 18/48 37.5 6/7 86 18 2 16 2.00
Islanders 6 Alberto Castillo 8 49 6.1 18/47 38.3 7/25 28 11/22 50.0 2/2 100 18 3 15 2.25
Trashers 4 Tyler Wells 8 21 2.6 7/21 33.3 5/15 33.3 2/6 33.3 5/8 63 17 0 17 2.13
Trashers 8 Rocco Calabrese 10 133 13.3 54/135 40 35/61 57.4 19/74 25.7 6/8 75 17 2 15 1.70
Cedar 21 Alan Ross 10 25 2.5 8/50 16 2/20 10 6/30 20.0 3/3 100 16 4 12 1.60
Tune Squad 12 Tyler Anderson 2 34 17 17/34 50 17/29 58.6 0/5 0.0 0/0 0 15 2 13 7.50
The Dubs 99 Luke Letham 4 26 6.5 10/30 33.3 5/14 35.7 5/16 31.2 1/5 20 15 1 14 3.75
Islanders 21 Devaughn Barr 3 20 6.7 8/28 28.6 4/20 20 4/8 50.0 0/0 0 15 5 10 5.00
The Dubs 3 Antony Donaghey 7 5 0.7 2/4 50 2/4 50.0 0/0 0.0 1/6 17 15 7 8 2.14
Trashers 1 Viktor Nkala 6 15 2.5 6/31 19.4 3/7 42.9 3/24 12.5 0/0 0 14 4 10 2.33
Hare Wood Hustle 6 Rylan Miller 5 15 3.0 7/12 58.3 6/8 75 1/4 25.0 0/6 0 12 0 12 2.40
Trashers 2 Cameron Wallace 6 14 2.3 5/19 26.3 1/5 20 4/14 28.6 0/2 0 12 2 10 2.00
Splashdown 1 Rory Bell 8 69 8.6 28/50 56 17/26 65.4 11/24 45.8 2/5 40 11 1 10 1.38
Trashers 6 Luke Bouma 5 55 11 21/57 36.8 17/39 43.6 4/18 22.2 9/17 53 10 3 7 2.00
Tune Squad 3 Owen Morrison 6 56 9.3 20/56 35.7 11/30 36.7 9/26 34.6 7/11 64 9 3 6 1.50
The Dubs 6 Andrew Smith 5 31 6.2 13/35 37.1 9/18 50 4/17 23.5 1/6 17 9 4 5 1.80
Islanders 18 Phap Truong 5 17 3.4 7/17 41 4/9 44.4 3/8 37.5 0/0 0 7 0 7 1.40
Hare Wood Hustle 22 Daniel Sackey 2 16 8 6/12 50 4/9 44.4 2/3 66.7 2/4 50 6 1 5 3.00
The Dubs 12 Jason Vance 4 6 1.5 2/6 33.3 2/5 40.0 0/1 0.0 2/2 100 5 0 5 1.25
Kondors 10 Shane Gayton 2 10 5.0 3/9 33.3 1/2 50.0 2/7 28.6 2/2 100 3 1 2 1.50
The Dubs 17 Hayden Jeffrey 1 6 6 3/10 30 3/7 42.9 0/3 0.0 0/0 0 3 0 3 3.00
Cedar 23 Evan Payne 4 5 1.2 2/14 14.3 1/2 50.0 1/12 8.3 0/0 0 3 0 3 0.75
The Dubs 77 Ryder Jenn 1 6 6 2/4 50 0/0 0 2/4 50.0 0/0 0 1 1 0 1.00
Tune Squad 21 Jess Moen 2 15 7.5 4/6 66.7 0/1 0 4/5 80.0 3/3 100 1 0 1 0.50



Team No. Player GP PTS PPG FG/FGA FG% 2P/2PA 2P% 3P/3PA 3P% FT/FTA FT% REB OR DR RPG
Splashdown 0 Jacob Thom 3 86 28.7 35/53 66 25/31 80.6 10/22 45.5 6/10 60 47 12 35 15.7
Splashdown 74 Sean Corcoran 3 49 16.3 17/50 34 7/18 38.9 10/32 31.2 5/7 71 7 1 6 2.3
Cedar 15 Harrison Stupich 2 45 22.5 15/43 34.9 6/13 46.2 9/30 30.0 6/9 67 21 3 18 10.5
Cedar 9 Joshua Dikau 2 43 21.5 15/47 31.9 14/36 38.9 1/11 9.1 12/14 86 35 7 28 17.5
KingsMen 17 Scott Taylor 2 40 20 12/30 40 3/7 42.9 9/23 39.1 7/8 88 8 2 6 4.0
Splashdown 2 Gregory Gillies 3 40 13.3 17/32 53 13/20 65.0 4/12 33.3 2/3 67 24 5 19 8.0
Trashers 28 Jake Hayton 1 39 39 16/29 55.2 12/20 60.0 4/9 44.4 3/3 100 6 3 3 6.0
Hare Wood Hustle 55 Parker Moscrip 1 38 38 14/20 70 10/13 76.9 4/7 57.1 6/7 86 12 1 11 12.0
Kondors 2 Gryphon Talbot 2 32 16 13/28 46.4 9/16 56.2 4/12 33.3 2/2 100 10 3 7 5.0
Kondors 11 Kevin Framton 2 29 14.5 9/26 34.6 5/11 45.5 4/15 26.7 7/8 88 16 6 10 8.0
Splashdown 6 Michael Corcoran 3 29 9.7 11/26 42.3 8/15 53.3 3/11 27.3 4/6 67 18 6 12 6.0
Kondors 12 Lucas Sposato 2 26 13 8/29 27.6 4/12 33.3 4/17 23.5 6/11 55 13 0 13 6.5
Splashdown 14 Jason Fortin 2 26 13 12/24 50 12/23 52.2 0/1 0.0 2/6 33 14 6 8 7.0
KingsMen 5 Ibrahim Al Herwi 2 22 11 9/19 47.4 9/18 50.0 0/1 0.0 4/6 67 18 5 13 9.0
KingsMen 15 Devin Cvitanovich 2 20 10 8/30 26.7 4/12 33.3 4/18 22.2 0/0 0 13 4 9 6.5
KingsMen 1 Gary Gladstone 2 19 9.5 5/15 33.3 1/2 50.0 4/13 30.8 5/5 100 10 0 10 5.0
Kondors 10 Aron Copley 2 19 9.5 9/21 43 9/21 42.9 0/0 0.0 1/3 33 16 5 11 8.0
Splashdown 3 Connor Billet 3 19 6.3 5/23 21.7 1/7 14.3 4/16 25.0 5/6 83 8 1 7 2.7
KingsMen 24 Stefan Siemiatkowski 1 18 18 7/13 53.8 5/9 55.6 2/4 50.0 2/2 100 2 0 2 2.0
Kondors 22 Ethyn Lang 2 18 9.0 6/18 33.3 3/10 30.0 3/8 37.5 3/3 100 8 2 6 4.0
Splashdown 32 Sean Burke 3 18 6 6/16 37.5 3/3 100.0 3/13 23.1 3/5 60 16 4 12 5.3
KingsMen 0 Matthew Bertolissi 2 17 8.5 7/16 43.8 4/9 44.4 3/7 42.9 0/1 0 13 5 8 6.5
KingsMen 21 Jordan Glanstone 2 17 8.5 6/21 28.6 3/6 50.0 3/15 20.0 2/2 100 2 0 2 1.0
Kondors 8 Andrew Dunbar 2 17 8.5 7/21 33.3 5/12 41.7 2/9 22.2 1/4 25 14 2 12 7.0
Trashers 3 Josh Clouthier 1 17 17 6/20 30 5/13 38.5 1/7 14.3 4/5 80 4 2 2 4.0
Tune Squad 13 Ben Sijpheer 1 17 17.0 6/18 33.3 5/10 50.0 1/8 12.5 4/6 67 3 1 2 3.0
Cedar 21 Alan Ross 2 16 8 5/15 33.3 0/2 0.0 5/13 38.5 1/3 33 7 0 7 3.5
Hare Wood Hustle 13 Ry Della Rosa 1 16 16.0 7/20 35.0 5/11 45.5 2/9 22.2 0/1 0 8 3 5 8.0
Hare Wood Hustle 14 Caleb Kotai 1 16 16 6/12 50 2/5 40.0 4/7 57.1 0/0 0 5 0 5 5.0
Hare Wood Hustle 16 Trent Johnson 1 16 16.0 6/19 31.6 3/9 33.3 3/10 30.0 1/3 33 5 0 5 5.0
Cedar 20 Mackenzie Pawliuk 2 15 7.5 6/20 30 3/9 33.3 3/11 27.3 0/0 0 11 7 4 5.5
Kondors 3 Mason Smith 2 15 7.5 5/15 33.3 2/3 66.7 3/12 25.0 2/4 50 7 1 6 3.5
Trashers 8 Rocco Calabrese 1 15 15 5/15 33 4/6 66.7 1/9 11.1 4/4 100 3 0 3 3.0
KingsMen 7 Hansen Reyes 2 14 7 6/11 54.5 4/8 50.0 2/3 66.7 0/0 0 7 3 4 3.5
Tune Squad 15 Chase Hobenshield 1 14 14 7/10 70 7/10 70.0 0/0 0.0 0/0 0 14 1 13 14.0
Splashdown 1 Rory Bell 2 13 6.5 5/10 50 2/3 66.7 3/7 42.9 0/0 0 2 0 2 1.0
Cedar 12 Robert Lamson 2 12 6 6/15 40 6/13 46.2 0/2 0.0 0/2 0 8 2 6 4.0
Trashers 10 Jacob Geary 1 11 11 5/9 55.6 4/5 80.0 1/4 25.0 0/0 0 15 4 11 15.0
Tune Squad 5 Alan Anderson 1 11 11 3/9 33.3 0/0 0.0 3/9 33.3 2/3 67 5 1 4 5.0
Tune Squad 0 Trae Morrison 1 9 9 2/6 33.3 1/3 33.3 1/3 33.3 4/4 100 0 0 0 0.0
Cedar 8 Davis Stupich 1 8 8.0 2/3 66.7 0/1 0.0 2/2 100.0 2/2 100 2 0 2 2.0
Tune Squad 1 Dashon Johnson 1 8 8 3/7 42.9 1/4 25.0 2/3 66.7 0/0 0 6 3 3 6.0
KingsMen 3 Brendon Plamondon 1 7 7 2/5 40 1/3 33.3 1/2 50.0 2/4 50 6 1 5 6.0
Trashers 7 Dexter Lankenau 1 6 6 2/8 25 0/1 0.0 2/7 28.6 0/0 0 11 0 11 11.0
Cedar 14 Ray Lamson 1 5 5.0 2/5 40.0 2/3 66.7 0/2 0.0 1/2 50 5 1 4 5.0
Splashdown 12 Cam Frenette 2 5 2.5 2/12 16.7 1/5 20.0 1/7 14.3 0/0 0 3 2 1 1.5
Tune Squad 2 Zack MacKay 1 5 5 1/7 14.3 0/2 0.0 1/5 20.0 2/2 100 3 0 3 3.0
Hare Wood Hustle 7 Brendan McCarthy 1 4 4 2/8 25 2/7 28.6 0/1 0.0 0/0 0 9 3 6 9.0
Kondors 5 Luke Holmes 1 3 3.0 1/4 25.0 0/1 0.0 1/3 33.3 0/0 0 3 0 3 3.0
Cedar 11 Zack Henderson 2 2 1 1/4 25 1/1 100.0 0/3 0.0 0/0 0 4 1 3 2.0
Cedar 69 Gray Stupich 2 0 0 0/6 0 0/3 0.0 0/3 0.0 0/0 0 4 2 2 2.0
Hare Wood Hustle 9 Rick Hart 1 0 0.0 0/0 0 0/0 0.0 0/0 0.0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Hare Wood Hustle 27 Ethan Hart 1 0 0 0/5 0 0/2 0.0 0/3 0.0 0/0 0 7 2 5 7.0
KingsMen 8 Arnel Ayson 2 0 0 0/3 0 0/3 0.0 0/0 0.0 0/0 0 4 1 3 2.0
Tune Squad 8 Lamont Woods 1 0 0 0/8 0 0/1 0.0 0/7 0.0 0/0 0 3 0 3 3.0


